# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7800349

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LASCCO SA	02/16/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LASCCO SA	
Street Address:	ROUTE DE LA CORNICHE 8	
City:	EPALINGES	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	1066	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17847541
Application Number:	13701433
Patent Number:	11402390

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)576-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

natzmer@avn-law.com JOYCE VON NATZMER Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 43 WEST 43RD STREET SUITE 104 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3023-130CON2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOYCE VON NATZMER	
SIGNATURE:	/Joyce v. Natzmer/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/16/2023	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=3023-130CON2 Change-of-Address-assignee 2023#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 062766 FRAME: 0705 507753201

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of Daiana Stolz et al.

Serial No. 17/847,541 which is a continuation application of Serial No. 15/911,347, now US Patent 11,402,390, which is a continuation Serial No. of Serial No. 13/701,433.

Filed: 2022-06-23

Attorney Docket: 3023-130CON2

Examiner: Galina M YAKOVLEVA

Group Art Unit: 1678

For: METHOD FOR ASSAYING LOWER RESPIRATORY TRACT INFECTION OR INFLAMMATION

## **ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT: CHANGE OF ASSIGNEE ADDRESS**

Assignment Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Applicant(s) hereby notify the Assignment Division that assignee, LASCCO SA, no longer has a place of business at:

LASCCO SA
Route de la Corniche 5
1066 Epalinges
Switzerland

It is respectfully requested that the address of record for, LASCCO SA, be changed to its current place of business at:

LASCCO SA
Route de la Corniche 8
1066 Epalinges
Switzerland

Respectfully submitted,

/Joyce v. Natzmer/

Joyce von Natzmer Reg. No. 48,120 Customer No. 46002

Date: February 16, 2023

PATENT REEL: 062766 FRAME: 0706